STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND
HOLDINGS REPORT
as of APRIL 30, 2012

AMORTIZED

DESCRIPTION CUSIP PAR MATURITY YIELD COST

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T 75,000,000 10/2/2012 0.30 75,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 10/19/2012 0.30 100,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 11/16/2012 0.30 100,000,000.00
BANK OF BRADFORD 90,000 10/12/2012 0.30 90,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT 2,000,000 6/22/2012 0.20 2,000,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 300,000 8/7/2012 0.30 300,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 350,000 5/1/2012 0.30 350,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 750,000 10/16/2012 5.25 750,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 2,000,000 6/22/2012 0.30 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,250,000 6/1/2012 0.20 1,250,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 500,000 6/25/2012 0.20 500,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,200,000 5/4/2012 0.20 1,200,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,125,000 6/1/2012 0.20 1,125,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 980,000 6/15/2012 0.20 980,000.00
BANK OF MASON 1,750,000 6/1/2012 0.20 1,750,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 6/22/2012 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 6/22/2012 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 6/22/2012 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 6/22/2012 0.25 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 9/28/2012 0.30 5,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BANK & 10,000,000 8/24/2012 0.30 10,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BK & T 2,000,000 10/9/2012 0.30 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BK & T 5,000,000 9/4/2012 0.30 5,000,000.00
CITIZENS BANK, JAS 100,000 7/17/2012 0.30 100,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BAN 200,000 7/17/2012 0.30 200,000.00
CIVIC BANK & TRUST 1,000,000 9/21/2012 0.30 1,000,000.00
COFFEE CO BANK, MA 240,000 8/21/2012 0.30 240,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T 3,000,000 6/22/2012 0.20 3,000,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST BK & 2,000,000 5/25/2012 0.20 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY BK & TR 2,000,000 6/15/2012 0.30 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST B& 2,000,000 5/17/2012 0.20 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST B& 1,000,000 5/17/2012 0.20 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY NATL BAN 1,000,000 5/22/2012 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY NATL BK 1,000,000 7/13/2012 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY TR AND B 500,000 5/15/2012 0.30 500,000.00
COMMUNITY TRUST 500,000 6/8/2012 0.30 500,000.00



COMMUNITY TRUST - 500,000
FARMERS & MERCH BK 2,000,000
FIRST CITIZENS BK 3,000,000
FIRST CITIZENS NAT 20,000,000
FIRST NATL BK MCMI 9,000,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 300,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 200,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 450,000
GATES BANKING 1,000,000
GATES BANKING 600,000
GATES BANKING AND 1,300,000
GATES BANKING AND 1,200,000
GATES BANKING AND 500,000
GATES BANKING AND 450,000
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN 1,000,000
HARDIN COUNTY BANK 2,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 4,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 1,500,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 5,000,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S 95,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 300,000
PINNACLE NATIONAL 40,000,000
PINNANCLE FINANCIA 25,000,000
WAYNE CO BANK 500,000
WAYNE COUNTY BANK, 900,000
467,130,000
COMMERCIAL PAPER
BASF 05526LEV 40,000,000
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING 14177TE7 30,000,000
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING 14177TE) 30,000,000
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING 14177TE) 30,000,000
GE 36960LE1 150,000,000
GE 36960LEF 100,000,000
NESTLE 64105GE1 25,000,000
NESTLE 64105GE1 25,000,000
NESTLE 64105GE2 50,000,000
NESTLE 64105GE4 50,000,000
PEPSI 71344TF1 50,000,000
PEPSI 71344TF1 50,000,000

8/24/2012
5/11/2012
6/12/2012
6/12/2012
5/10/2012
7/10/2012
7/10/2012
7/10/2012
7/10/2012
7/10/2012
7/10/2012
5/14/2012
6/22/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/18/2012
6/12/2012
6/15/2012

5/1/2012

5/1/2012

5/1/2012
8/21/2012
6/12/2012
6/12/2012
8/21/2012
6/28/2012

6/1/2012

9/7/2012
6/12/2012

5/29/2012
5/7/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/1/2012
5/15/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/2/2012
5/4/2012
6/1/2012
6/1/2012

0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30

0.12
0.14
0.10
0.09
0.09
0.16
0.04
0.04
0.06
0.06
0.10
0.10

500,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00

20,000,000.00
9,000,000.00

500,000.00

300,000.00

500,000.00

200,000.00

500,000.00

450,000.00
1,000,000.00

600,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,200,000.00

500,000.00

450,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
5,000,000.00

95,000.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

300,000.00

40,000,000.00
25,000,000.00

500,000.00

900,000.00

467,130,000.00

39,994,400.00
29,997,783.33
29,997,500.01
29,997,825.00
149,999,625.00
99,985,777.78
24,999,972.23
24,999,972.23
49,997,500.01
49,997,333.32
49,993,750.00
49,993,750.00



SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLES
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

TREASURIES AND AGENCIES

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FHDN

FMDN

313396C2 21
FMCDN

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMCDN

FMDN

FMCDN

FMDN

FMDN

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
INTL BK FOR RECON
IBRD

INTL BK FOR RECON
IBRD

INTL BK FOR RECON
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FHLMC 1 3/4 06/12
FHLMC 1 3/4 06/12
FHLMC 1 3/4 06/12
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FCDN

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
UNITED STATES TREA
US Treasury notes

US Treasury notes
treasury note

UST 4.625 2/15/17
UST 4.75 6/30/12
UST 4.25 9/30/12
T17/806/15/12
T17/806/15/12
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA

82124LEB
89233GF4

313396WI
313384WG
313396A9
313396C2
313396C2
313396F8
313396K7
313396WG
313396YD
313396YP
3133967ZH
31315KWG
459052WG
459052WG
459052WS
459052YT
4590527H
313376RZ
313378Yz
3137EACC
3137EACC
3137EACC
3137EACK
3137EACK
31315KXU
31315KYI
31315LBP
313312WG
313375CD
9127955N
912828A)
912828A)
912828AP
912828GU
912828GW
912828HE
912828KX
912828KX
912828LH
912828LH

22,000,000
100,000,000

752,000,000

127,000,000
37,000,000
50,000,000
75,000,000

111,000,000

150,000,000
50,000,000

100,000,000
50,000,000
80,000,000

200,000,000
63,510,000
80,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

123,000,000

125,000,000
30,000,000

100,000,000
82,797,000
18,000,000
57,940,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
13,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
45,003,000

100,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000
63,000,000
64,000,000

100,000,000

100,000,000
80,000,000

100,000,000
89,000,000

100,000,000
50,000,000

5/11/2012
6/4/2012

5/3/2012
5/1/2012
8/6/2012
8/15/2012
8/15/2012
9/14/2012
10/15/2012
5/1/2012
6/15/2012
6/25/2012
7/13/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/11/2012
6/29/2012
7/13/2012
5/10/2013
5/7/2013
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
7/27/2012
7/27/2012
6/6/2012
6/20/2012
2/7/2013
5/1/2012
9/7/2012
5/17/2012
8/15/2012
8/15/2012
11/15/2012
5/31/2012
6/30/2012
9/30/2012
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
8/15/2012
8/15/2012

0.17
0.08

0.06
0.03
0.22
0.13
0.13
0.10
0.13
0.07
0.20
0.07
0.07
0.03
0.04
0.07
0.10
0.07
0.06
0.24
0.25
0.26
0.24
0.25
0.27
0.27
0.21
0.25
0.19
0.03
0.22
0.04
0.10
0.08
0.14
0.06
0.14
0.12
0.11
0.07
0.10
0.12

21,995,948.33
99,990,000.00

751,941,137.24

126,993,438.33
36,999,969.18
49,962,375.00
74,963,437.48
110,945,887.50
149,938,333.33
49,967,680.55
99,994,361.11
49,979,444.45
79,987,866.67
199,960,333.33
63,509,947.10
79,997,422.22
99,994,361.11
99,989,166.66
122,980,456.67
124,978,750.00
29,999,052.00
100,000,000.00
83,046,364.82
18,054,591.30
58,115,400.18
50,134,695.43
50,134,695.43
12,995,070.84
49,972,569.44
49,917,930.57
45,002,962.51
100,000,000.00
99,997,083.33
101,584,168.21
64,002,989.00
65,526,832.10
100,755,633.16
101,157,465.73
81,633,902.10
100,355,822.55
89,219,023.44
100,611,105.44
50,301,884.96



UNITED STATES TREA
US TREASURY

US TREASURY

US TREASURY

UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FEDERAL AGRIC MTG
FFCB

FEDERAL FARM CR BK

912828LH
912828LR
912828LR
912828LR
912828LX
912828LX
912828LX
912828LX
912828MN
912828MN
912828MT
912828MX
912828MX
912828NE
912828NX
912828PH
912828KP
912828KP
912828KP
912828KP
3134A45A
3134A4SA
3134A45A
3134G1WT
3137EACP
313375J4
313375QL
3133764G
313376C8
313376HQ
31337679
3133783R
3133783R
313378CM
313378D7
313378FB
313378FW
3133XWBW
3133XXPV
31398AP7
31398AP7
31398AQ7
31398AT7
31315PAS8
31315PSA
31315PSQ
31331KEV

73,000,000
100,000,000
93,000,000
60,000,000
53,000,000
60,000,000
100,000,000
60,000,000
50,000,000
200,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
79,000,000
138,000,000
71,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
38,677,000
15,600,000
51,000,000
60,000,000
54,560,000
50,000,000
60,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
44,370,000
24,000,000
75,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
37,000,000
53,855,000
45,414,000
38,796,000
50,000,000
20,514,000
50,000,000
10,000,000
25,000,000
75,000,000

8/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

2/15/2013

2/15/2013

3/15/2013

4/15/2013

4/15/2013

5/31/2012

9/30/2012

8/31/2012

5/15/2012

5/15/2012

5/15/2012

5/15/2012

1/15/2013

1/15/2013

1/15/2013
11/26/2012
11/30/2012

8/28/2012
10/10/2012
12/10/2012

5/7/2013
12/10/2012
2/1/2013
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
3/1/2013
2/28/2013
3/1/2013

2/22/2013

5/15/2012

5/18/2012

6/22/2012

6/22/2012

5/7/2012

7/30/2012

8/3/2012

6/29/2012

3/28/2013

6/22/2012

0.11
0.11
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.13
0.11
0.15
0.21
0.18
0.21
0.25
0.25
0.07
0.10
0.15
0.08
0.08
0.11
0.08
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.12
0.17
0.30
0.24
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.23
0.21
0.21
0.23
0.29
0.28
0.26
0.25
0.22
0.26
0.27
0.17
0.25
0.22

73,384,960.94
100,632,576.86
93,568,029.33
60,344,531.25
53,404,996.66
60,459,851.14
100,778,716.44
60,403,125.00
50,508,858.74
201,921,414.00
101,104,521.05
101,495,532.09
101,499,177.23
150,117,187.50
100,137,437.83
79,074,127.93
138,210,188.69
71,108,212.74
100,148,898.06
100,067,521.00
39,901,513.82
16,093,896.00
52,578,093.00
60,121,630.19
54,621,968.52
50,021,844.80
60,020,350.86
50,000,000.00
100,060,000.00
44,375,053.67
23,991,300.87
74,972,158.64
74,958,577.64
99,974,885.47
49,993,946.90
49,995,269.89
49,997,777.56
37,040,120.87
53,911,825.35
45,513,392.14
38,881,783.47
50,049,382.39
20,571,370.47
50,000,000.00
10,008,367.85
25,000,000.00
75,011,571.43




SWEEP ACCOUNT

FIRST TN
REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL

WAM = 104 Days

Monthly Return =.17%

6,455,036,000

58,806,525
780,575,387

839,381,912

8,513,547,912

6,479,698,419.51

0.42 58,806,525.18
0.25 780,575,386.96

839,381,912.14

8,538,151,469




